number of ordinary shares outstanding during the year. Diluted EPS is determined by adjusting the profit
attributable to ordinary shareholders and the weighted average number of ordinary shares outstanding for the
effects of all dilutive potential ordinary shares, if any.

13

I

HOUSE BUILDING FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022____

RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

During the year ended 31 December 2020, the Company migrated to a new loan system "Auto LMS". However, during
the process of migration, the utility to suspend outstanding markup did not function properly which resulted in an
overstatement of other assets by Rs. 616.486 million. The balance was carried forward in the subsequent year thereby
increasing the other assets by further Rs. 46.404 million as of 31 December 2021. Accordingly, the management has
adjusted the current period financial statements to incorporate the restatement amounting to Rs 662.891 million.

The effect of restatement is as follows;

Impact on statement of financial position
As at 31 December 2020

As previously
reported

Adjustments

-Rupees in '000—

As restated

income / mark-up accrued in advances 687,459 (616,486) 70,972

Accumulated loss (463,601) (493,189) (956,790)

Statutory reserves 2,005,102 (123,297) 1,881,805

Impact on statement of financial position
As at 31 December 2021

As previously
reported

Adjustments As restated

—Rupees in '000—

income/ mark-up accrued in advances 730,102 (662,891) 67,211

Accumulated profit / (loss) 1,024,336 (530,652) 493,684

Statutory reserves 2,202,333 (132,578) 2,069,755

Impact on profit and loss account for the year ended 31
December 2021

As previously
reported

Adjustments

—Rupees in '000-

As restated

Mark-up / return / interest earned 2,548,069 (46,405) 2,501,664

Note
2022 2021
------Rupees in '000—

CASH AND BALANCES WITH TREASURY BANKS

With State Bank of Pakistan in
Local currency current account 6.1 14,951 32,403

With National Bank of Pakistan in
Local currency deposit account 6.2 54 62

15,005 32,465

6.1 This represents the amount required to be maintained by the Company in accordance with the SBP s Regulations.

6.2 These carry mark-up at rates ranging from 8.25% to 14.50% (2021: 5.50% to 7.25%) per annum.

14

I

I
HOUSE BUILDING FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

7.1

8.1

8.1.1